
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044550-2025 

Tender

Romsey Recreation Ground Public Art

Cambridge City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-044550
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0569ac (view related notices)
Published 31 July 2025, 8:59am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

DN783040

Description

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044550-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044550-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0569ac
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044540-2025


Page 2 to 5

The City Council wishes to appoint an artist or artist collaboration to lead, develop and
deliver the project. A high level of community interaction is expected from the artist/s, and
this will require them to engage and collaborate with local people as part of the design
process. 

Working with Ward Councillors and the local community to develop a new public art
installation in Romsey Recreation Ground, we wish to target artists whose practice and
experience are inspired by themes relating to environment, ecology, biodiversity, and
scientific exploration. The work will be developed and authored by an artist engaging with
the community and responding to an open brief. 

The Romsey Recreation Ground public art commission represents a significant possibility
to create meaningful artwork that celebrates and enhances the site's ecological
importance while strengthening community connections. Through widely promoting the
opportunity to local artists and allowing an open, inspiring brief, this commission can
deliver artwork that meets expectations and creates a lasting legacy for the community.

Total value (estimated)

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

19 September 2025 to 31 May 2026

8 months, 12 days

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

92311000 - Works of art

Contract locations

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

25 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

29 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 4 to 5

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/AdvertSummary?projectId=94250e96-0
b63-f011-813a-005056b64545&projectStepId=9c250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

100% Quality

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/AdvertSummary?projectId=94
250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545&projectStepId=9c250e96-0b63-f011-81

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/AdvertSummary?projectId=94250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545&projectStepId=9c250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/AdvertSummary?projectId=94250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545&projectStepId=9c250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/AdvertSummary?projectId=94250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545&projectStepId=9c250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/AdvertSummary?projectId=94250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545&projectStepId=9c250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545


Page 5 to 5

3a-005056b64545

*

Contracting authority 

Cambridge City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCBT-6819-NDPJ

The Guildhall

Cambridge

CB2 1BY

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@cambridge.gov.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/AdvertSummary?projectId=94250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545&projectStepId=9c250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545
mailto:procurement@cambridge.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/AdvertSummary?projectId=94250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545&projectStepId=9c250e96-0b63-f011-813a-005056b64545

	Contracting authority
	Cambridge City Council


		2026-02-24T01:56:10+0000
	TCPDF




